2022 Grant Wooler and James Brady 40:48
2023 Dean Abberley and Robin Livingstone 42:18



Club Biathlon Trophy Ladies Duathlon Shield
male Duathlon female Duathlon

1992 J.Johnston 1:37:57 -

1993 N.Muir 1:32:55 -

1994 J.Johnston 1:33:32 -

1995 J.Johnston 1:30:59 -

1996 J.Gala 1:16:51 -

1997 N.Muir 1:11:05 -

1998 D.Nicoll 1:08:12 -

1999 D.Nicoll 1:30:18 -

2000 J.Scanlon 1:44:20 Arabella Woodrow

2001 Dave Nicoll 1:02:31 Arabella Woodrow

2002 Dave Nicoll 1:02:11 Margaret Irvine

2003 C.Glencorse 1:02:20 Erni Hamilton

2004 D.Phillips 1:03:59 Erni Hamilton

2005 C.Glencorse 1:01:49 Erni Hamilton

2006 D.Phillips NR Erni Hamilton

2007 M.Cooper NR Erni Hamilton

2008 M.Cooper 58:10 Erni Hamilton

2009 M.Cooper 57:55 Erni Hamilton

2010 E.Taylor 56 Keri Weatherhogg

2011 E.Taylor 56:57 Alyson MacPherson

2012 E.Taylor NR Alyson MacPherson

2013 M.Bax 65:00 Melanie MacRae

2014 C.McCreath 66:11 Claire Douglas

2015 M.Bax 64:13 Nicola Crowe

2016 G.Chisholm 62:49 Anne Chisholm

2017 M.Crawford 67:21 Anne Chisholm 1:14:31
2018 D.Ryan 68:31 Kathleen Connor 1:24:49
2019 S.Robertson 66:33 Gillian McGuire 1:16:59
2021 E.Torrie & J.Fotheringham 72:29 Caitlin Ripley 1:16:27
2022 E. Collins 65:28 Rhiannon Laing 1:16:14

2023 H.Mackie 61:34 Rhiannon Laing 1:16:09




1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

Yahoo trophy (Aschaffenburg 1988)

(club handicap race) - overall winner

»

Alan Riach
Marsie Main
Hamish Scott

Stephen McCabe
Frank Martin
Fiona Hawkins

Chris Carter

Paul McNally
not held
Joan Wilson

E. Hartley

G.Hartley

E. Hartley

A.Dudek
J.Gala
N.Watson
J.Butter
S.Bauchope

lan Howie Memorial Trophy

(Yahoo club handicap race) - fastest lap

S. Hale (PSH)

P. Cartwright (FVH)
D.Knight (PSH)
D.Knight (PSH)
D.Knight (PSH)
D.Knight (PSH)
D.Knight (PSH)
D.Knight (PSH)

M.Carroll (DHH)
D.Knight (PSH)

M.Hutchison (PSH)

P.Dudek (PSH)

Ladies Yahoo trophy

(Yahoo club handicap race) - fastest lap




2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Susan Lennon
Sandy MacFarlane
Sally Simpson
Phil Turner
Hugh Daly
Martin Ryan
Grant Wooler
Fiona Morrison
Fiona Hair
Robin Wombill
James Fotheringham
Andrew Lochhead
Zsolt Szarka
Nicola Crowe
Caroline Hogarth
Dean Scott
Paul Hammersley
Claire Douglas
Lou Ella Cole
not held (COVID-19)
Elliot Collins
Lynn Gatherer
Charles Woodhead

D.Knight (PSH)
D.Knight (PSH)

D. Knight (PRR) *
E.Taylor (PRR) *
E.Taylor (PRR) *
D.Knight (PRR)
D.Hunter (PRR)
D.Hunter (PRR)
S.Robertson (PRR)
M.Bax (PRR)
M.McConnell (PRR)
S.Robertson (PRR)
S.Robertson (PRR)
S.Robertson (PRR)
not held (COVID-19)
J.Waldie (PRR)
J.Waldie (PRR)
E.Collins

* name not on trophy
times not on trophy

55:27
62:18
56:00

57:27
57:21
57:10
57:08
57:59

51:56
50:49
55:18

Sonjia Crow
Caroline Jones
Claire Douglas
Claire Douglas
Rhona Younger

not held (COVID-19)
Rhiannon Laing

Paige Brown

Rhiannon Laing

70:40
72:01
70:45
73:47
75:24

70:16
64:53
65:58




The Eagle Star Shield Corina Cramer Ladies Hill Race Trophy
Men's Hill Race (Kinnoull Hill) Ladies' Hill Race (Kinnoull Hill)

1991 N Muir 31.32

1992 D Mclintosh 32.21

1993 D Mclintosh 32.30

1994 N Muir 40.56

1995 not held (reason unknown) -

1996 M Nash NR Janine Robertson NR
1997 N Muir 31.58 Corina Cramer 37:14
1998 C Glencourse 31.16 Corina Cramer 37:26
1999 M Nash 32.42 Maureen Lowson 47:09
2000 J Gartside 31.22 Jenny Butter 40:18
2001 J Gartside 30.42 Corina Cramer 39:34
2002 C Glencourse 32.33 -

2003 C Glencourse 30.03 Erni Hamilton 38:15
2004 A Hunter 34.53 Arabella Woodrow 40:47
2005 C Glencourse 27.49 Erni Hamilton 35:28
2006 D Phillips 30.23 Erni Hamilton 33:38
2007 M Cooper 21.53 Joan Wilson 36:56
2008 M Cooper 28.10 Fiona Angus 35:31
2009 M Cooper 28.31 Meike Cooper 34:11
2010 M Carroll 24.52 Claire Douglas 32:02
2011 E Taylor 27.52 Angela Park 32:41
2012 T Jackson 27.28 Angela Park 32:08
2013 G Simpson 27.27 Claire Douglas 33:20
2014 D Ryan 29.27 Denise Burns 35:48
2015 D Mclintosh 32.29 Caroline Jones 37:00
2016 J Fotheringham 31.23 Claire Douglas 33:51
2017 M McConnell 27.18 Claire Douglas 34:03
2018 M McConnell 26.56 Lisa Aikman 36:01
2019 K Riddell 28.41 Claire Douglas 35:21
2020 not held (COVID-19) not held (COVID-19)

2021 not held (COVID-19) not held (COVID-19)

2022 J Waldie 25.18 Paige Brown 33:40 different course, PRR own race
2023 M McConnell 26.56 Paige Brown 35:18



2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Target Zero Trophy

Stephen Ferguson
David Norrie
David Norrie
Martin Ryan

Kenneth Stewart

Simon Grieshaber
Jake Carter

Robert MacDonald
Dave McRae
Nicola Crowe

Neil Muir
Caroline Jones
Duncan Ryan
David MacFadyen
John Rudd
Stewart Reid
Diane White
Richard Hughes
not held (COVID-19)
Rhona Barclay
Bryan Jenkins
Neil Muir



1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Martin Ryan Shield

Most Improved Male

Most Improved Lady

until 2000, only one 'unisex' trophy was awarded
Keith Robinson, Neil Cobb, Jill Simpson (not on trophy)

R.Livingstone
Steve Ferguson
Robin Livingstone
Peter Ritchie
Stuart Wyllie
Peter Ritchie
Tony Jackson
W.Lawson
Simon Grieshaber
Grant Strachan
Kevin Judge
Brian Cooper
David Hunter
Mark Leach
James Fotheringham
Paul Grace
Kevin Rogers
Richard Ward
Duncan Ryan
Bryan Jenkins
not awarded - COVID-19
Alan Bothwell

Malcolm Nash
Colin Wilson
Corina Cramer
Colin Wilson
Fiona Hair
Bruce Steeves
Frank Cobb
Dorothy Bates

Jenny Butter
Susan Lennon
Susan Lennon/Veronica Muir
Meike Bateman
Fiona Angus
Anne Wombill
Debbie Jackson
Fiona Morrison
Julie King
Vicky Park
Claire Douglas
Angela Park
Allison McArthur
Sue Jones
Julie Ramsay
Gillian Smith
Sonjia Crow
Stephane Reid
Maria Dale
Maria Dale
not awarded - COVID-19
Caroline Duffin



2022 Elliot Collins Tessa Ward
2023 Dean Abberley Paige Brown



2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Jean Wainwright Salver
for the Most Adventurous Marathon Runner

Anne and Robin Wombill
Peter Ritchie
Sue Jones
Barry Campbell
Daile Sipple
Caroline Ness
Gillian Smith
Kevin Rogers
not awarded - COVID-19
Peter Ritchie
Michael Souter and Stephané Reid
Kenneth Stewart and Lou Ella Cole



Club Personality Trophy

winners before 2010 do not appear on current trophy
(there is also a previous trophy covering 1998-2009, right photo)

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

Jim Davidson
Jim Davidson
Corina Cramer
Ricky Martin
lan Cuthbert
Karen Walters
Karen Walters
Karen Walters
Keith Robinson
Arabella Woodrow
Jean Wainwright
David Bauchop
Margaret Irvine
Jamie Gartside
Colin Keough
Margaret Irvine
David Norrie
Fiona Angus
Steve Ferguson
Robin Wombill
Fiona Morrison



2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Peter Ritchie
Kenneth Stewart
Sally Newton
David Stokoe
Stewart Reid
Fiona Morrison
Ronnie Glen
Mike Dales
Mark Crawford
Mark Crawford
Fabienne Thompson



